

BMW SERVICE CENTRE

30 Teban Gardens Crescent Singapore 608927

BIS Automobiles Pte Ltd

Co. Reg. No. 201908617D. GST Reg. No. 201908617D



ESTIMATES

Estimate No. : 21998812
Date Estimated : 02/11/2021
Prepared By : Gary Poh Chai Hoon

- ESTIMATE REPAIR FOR -
Tan Shiwei

- ACCOUNT -
India Int'l Insurance Pte
Ltd
64 Cecil Street
#04-05 IOB Building
Singapore 049711
Motor Claims Department

REGN. NO. CHASSIS NO.
SMF311S 3G76526

REGN. DATE MODEL
22/10/2018 X1

DESCRIPTION	ORIGINAL PRICE	NETT
To replace rear bumper and attachments, boot lid and attachments, tail end panel, trunk floor plate, front bumper and attachments include pulling and straightening on areas caused by the accident		6,480.00
To spray paint rear bumper, boot lid, tail end panel, trunk floor plate and front bumper		3,035.00
To replace front LH wheel rim include wheel balancing		80.00
To remove and install Rear windscreen glass to facilitate repairs including water leak tests		576.00
To transfer lock mechanism from old to new boot lid include conducting checks on all doors sensor and central locking system for proper function		360.00
To replace Rear boot lid smart opener system include conducting checks on sensors and control unit for proper function		360.00
To replace rear PDC sensor wire harness and connectors include resetting and conducting checks for proper function		288.00
To transfer front PDC assembly from old to new bumper include reconnecting to new bumper and conducting checks for proper function		120.00
To remove and install Rear boot compartment carpet and garnish to facilitate repairs		180.00
To carry out body cavity preservation (For cut panel) (x2)		720.00
To carry out body cavity preservation		80.00
To reconnect all electrical components and wirings at the Rear section include conducting checks for proper function (For cut panel)		288.00
To conduct checks on steering geometry including wheel		360.00

BMW SERVICE CENTRE

30 Teban Gardens Crescent Singapore 608927

BIS Automobiles Pte Ltd

Co. Reg. No. 201908617D. GST Reg. No. 201908617D



ESTIMATES

alignment in accordance with BMW specifications

Sundries

150.00

	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QTY	NETT
41 00 7350826	Trunk lid	1,242.85	1.00	1,242.85
41 00 7350829	Left trunk lid hinge	95.90	1.00	95.90
41 00 7350830	Right trunk lid hinge	91.10	1.00	91.10
51 24 7374006	Soft-Close-Automatic	615.15	1.00	615.15
51 76 7474449	Trunk lid sealing	167.30	1.00	167.30
51 24 7481807	Spindle drive	357.45	1.00	357.45
51 24 7357112	Lock, trunk lid	230.30	1.00	230.30
51 24 7211294	Striker boot lid	60.10	1.00	60.10
51 24 8254777	Lock plate (M8)	12.45	1.00	12.45
41 00 7402515	Tail trim	405.75	1.00	405.75
41 00 7402483	Interior tail trim	318.80	1.00	318.80
83 19 2289285	Repair kit, window glass	131.55	2.00	263.10
51 31 7288462	Bump stop	3.20	6.00	19.20
83 19 2289285	Repair kit, window glass, cold, 1 hour (Set)	131.55	1.00	131.55
51 14 7376339	Plaque with adhesive film	71.95	1.00	71.95
51 14 1807495	Grommet	0.85	2.00	1.70
63 21 7350698	Rear light in trunk lid, right	279.90	1.00	279.90
66 20 9274428	Ultrasonic sensor black (5.7.1 Axial)	251.00	4.00	1,004.00
66 20 9283203	Decoupling ring PDC torque con	5.50	4.00	22.00
18 30 8639503	Rear silencer	1,184.25	1.00	1,184.25
18 30 8627212	Front silencer	1,025.85	1.00	1,025.85
18 30 8632361	Muffler clamp (D=65,2mm)	54.60	1.00	54.60
18 30 7560778	Clamping bush	17.70	1.00	17.70
18 30 7616850	Rubber mounting	77.30	1.00	77.3
51 48 7374404	Heat insulation, bumper, rear	71.95	1.00	71.95
51 14 7376339	Plaque with adhesive film	0.85	2.00	1.70
51 14 1807495	Grommet	516.00	1.00	516.00
51 12 7332320	Carrier, bumper rear	552.12	1.00	552.12
51118072771	FRT BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (M/PDC/PMA)	1,288.15	1.00	1288.15
51128072774	REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (M/PDC)	1,191.60	1.00	1191.60
51128072778	REAR BUMPER BOTTOM TRIM PANEL (M/PDC)	297.80	1.00	297.80

Total Labour :	13,077.00
Total Parts :	11,669.57
Total Labour & Parts :	24,746.57
Deduction for Excess :	
Total Repair Costs less Exc	24,746.57
GST @7%:	1,732.26
Grand Total :	26,478.83